

## Amendment No. 2

Ref. No.: CESL/06/2023-24/EVCI/Delhi/232403010/Amdt-2

Date: 28-03-2024

То

M/s.....

**Subject:** <u>Amendment No.2</u> to the tender "Selection of Managed Service Partner for the Operations, Management, Maintenance and Security of CESL/EESL Public EV Charging Stations (PCS) across Delhi

Ref.

- 1. CESL/06/2023-24/EVCI/Delhi/232403010 Dated: 12.03.2024.
- 2. Corrigendum No. 1 Dated 18-03-2024.
- 3. Pre-Bid held on 20-03-2024.

Sir/ Madam,

a. Bid Schedule is amended as below:

Description	As per RfP	Amended As
Bid Document Sale Date & Timing, i.e., Last date &		Extended upto 23.04.2024 upto 1400 hrs (IST)
time for downloading Bid from website		
Online Bid Submission	From 12/03/2024 to 02/04/2024	Extended upto 23.04.2024 upto 1430
Period	upto 1430 hrs (IST)	hrs (IST)
Technical e- Bid(s) Opening Date	14 rom 11 / /11/1 / /11 //1 of 151111 nrc 11811	Extended upto 23.04.2024 at 1500 hrs (IST)

Rest all terms and conditions of IFB shall remain unchanged.

Thanking you

Sd-For and on behalf of CESL (a wholly owned subsidiary of EESL)

Contracts Department



Signature :-Subject : CN=NIKHIL BHANDARI, SERIALNUMBER=927dd976a497ef6a2efe4c87192bd 29928619b4f15f97b553a26453b9530a, ST=DELH, OID.2.5.4.07=110003, OID.2.5.4.20=222522b63d7534f2072baeae1ee387d8038397d25a1aa592b 6b39332ea247, OU=CONTRACTS, O=ENERGY EFFICIENCY SERVICES LIMITED, C=IN User ID : nikhil.bhandari Serial No: 1629763 P8 : nikhil.bhandari(Nikhil Bhandari) Date : 28-03-2024